VADERSTAD

Seed Hawk

SH 400-800C

No. 230-

— |7 -
— /)| =5
— > S
< =~ N =)\
- - /7/////// \ { Ies !
- S /) QL
< = /
- /7 [ 2 A

Reservdelsbok
Spare Parts List 002591
Ersatzteilverzeichnis 120320112



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Vaderstad+Seed+Hawk+SH+400+800C+Parts

Fig. / Abb. 2

Drag SH 400-800C
Drawbar

Deichsel

Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim

1 401029 Sprint Pin Splint

2 405080 Lasnal Locking pin Arretierstift

3 416420 Plastplugg Plastic plug Kunststoffpfropfen

4 430743 Skruv Screw Schraube M30x140, 10.9
5 440418 Distansror Distance tube Distanz Rohr

6 444445 Stédben Support Stiutzbein

7 445276 Bussning Bushing Buchse

8 472467 Tryckstang Push rod Druckstange

9 472399 Drag Draw-bar Deichsel

10 |50001612021 | Skruv Screw Schraube M16x120
11 |50001614021 | Skruv Screw Schraube M16x140
12 |50002413021 | Skruv Screw Schraube M24x130
13 |51011600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M16

14 151022400021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M24

15 |51023000011 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M30

16 |51131600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M16

17 52001800041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M18

18 |52002400041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M24

19 52003000041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M30

20 |52141600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe 17,5x56x5
21 407661 Smérjnippel Grease nipple Schmiernippel ST, M8
22 415194 Skruv Screw Schraube M30x205, 10.9
23 445315 Bricka Washer Scheibe

24 1458792 Sprint Pin Splint

25 470855 Baraxel Beam Tragachse

26 471089 Bricka Washer Scheibe

27 |472843 Krampa Clamp Bugel

28 473256 Tapp Stud Zapfen

29 |50001603021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M16x30
30 |51013000021 |L&smutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M30

31 |52001600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M16

32 |52111600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M16

33 (53010402092 | Spannstift Roll pin Spannstift J4x20

34 445883 Hallare Holder Halterung

35 449608 Gummielement Rubber element Gummiteil

36 |449609 Plat Plate Blech

37 50060810021 |Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M8x100
38 (51050800021 | Vingmutter Wing nut Fligelmutter M8

39 |310220 Bussning Bushing Buchse

40 |310221 Bussning Bushing Buchse

41 450369 Gummielement Rubber element Gummiteil

42 1450433 Plat Plate Blech

11.03.2011 2 11



Fig. / Abb. 7

Sdlada SH 400-800C
Seed hopper
Saatgutbehalter
Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim
1 491261 Sélada Seed hopper Saatgutbehalter
2 470758 Galler Grating Gitter
3 470759 Galler Grating Gitter
4 464046 Plattstang Flat bar steel Flachstahl
5 418590 Popnit Pop rivet Niet
6 52090500042 | Bricka Washer Scheibe M5
7 609017 'Il_'ét1rgr51gslist, metervara, Sealing strip, per metre, L=1050 mm | Dichtleiste, Meterware, L=1050 mm | 30x4
= mm
8 609056 Clipslist, metervara, L=130 mm | Strip, sold by the metre, L=130 mm |Leiste, Meterware, L=130 mm
9 464045 Presenning Tarpaulin Plane ASSY
9 456761 Presenning Tarpaulin Plane
10 |418576 Fjader Spring Feder
11 1464048 Ror Tube Rohr
12 417898 Andskydd Cover Schutz
13 464049 Ror Tube Rohr
14 1421132 Plugg Plug Pfropfen
15 [420611 Fjaderfaste Spring mount Federhalterung
16 |420612 Bygel Clamp Bugel
17 1420609 Resarsnore Elastic string Sprungfaden
18 |491469 Faste Bracket Halterung
19 50001204021 | Skruv Screw Schraube M12x40
20 |52001200041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M12
21 |51011200021 |L&smutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M12
22 |464050 Lock Cover Deckel
23 472810 Lucka Cover Klappe
24 150000602521 |Skruv Screw Schraube M6x25
25 52000600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M6
26 |51010600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M6
27 1429895 Vred Handle Kurbel
28 |51011600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M16
29 468402 Plat Plate Blech
30 |609056 Clipslist, metervara, L=475 mm | Strip, sold by the metre, L=475 mm |Leiste, Meterware, L=475 mm
31 |51050800021 |Vingmutter Wing nut Fligelmutter M8
32 [415816 Handtag, 6ppningslina Handle, opening line Griff, Offnungsseilzug
33 [609036 Manéverlina, metervara Operating line, per metre Seilzug, Meterware @6 mm
34 427182 Plat Plate Blech
35 |51010400021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M4
36 |420614 Las Lock Schloss
37 50030402521 |Skruv, insex Screw, socket cap Schraube, innensechskant M4x25
38 |50002407021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M24x70
39 |52002400041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M24
40 |51012400021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M24
41 |50001607021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M16x70
42 52111600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M16
43 |464706 Distans Spacer Distanz
44 1464707 Distans Spacer Distanz
45 52001600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M16
46 |51010400021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M4
47 152040500091 |Lasbricka Locking washer Sicherungsscheibe TO
48 52090500042 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M5
49 50000402521 |Skruv Screw Schraube
11.03.2011 2 21



Fig. / Abb. 12

Fordelarhuvud SH 400-800C
Distributor head

Verteilerkopf

Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim

1 417707 Roérklamma Tube clamp Rohrschelle

2 418590 Popnit Pop rivet Niet

3 428035 Stélldon Adjusting device Verstellbar dosierung

4 474371 Plat Plate Blech SH400C

4 428230 Plat Plate Blech SH600C

4 429399 Plat Plate Blech SH800C

5 474291 Las Lock SchloB 16 SH400C

5 429298 Las Lock SchloB 24 SH600C

5 429396 Las Lock SchloB 32 SH800C

6 429381 Fordelare Distributor Verteiler

7 429382 Mellanvagg Partition Zwischenwand

8 474296 Plat Plate Blech 16 SH400C

8 429389 Plat Plate Blech 24 SH600C

8 429397 Plat Plate Blech 32 SH800C

9 429390 Plat Plate Blech

10 (429401 Hallare Holder Halterung

11 |474295 Hallare Holder Halterung SH400C

11 |429404 Hallare Holder Halterung SH600-800C
12 |474292 Lock Cover Deckel SH400C

12 429405 Lock Cover Deckel SH600C

12 429395 Lock Cover Deckel SH800C

13 |429406 Bussning Bushing Buchse

14 1474293 Plat Plate Blech 16 SH400C

14 |440496 Plat Plate Blech 24 SH600C

14 |474217 Plat Plate Blech 32 SH800C

15 |474294 Plat Plate Blech 16 SH400C

15 |440497 Plat Plate Blech 24 SH600C

15 |474234 Plat Plate Blech 32 SH800C

16 440498 Plat Plate Blech

17 |459440 Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M8x45

18 |50000606022 | Skruv Screw Schraube M6x60

19 |50000608022 | Skruv Screw Schraube M6x80

20 |50001002022 |Skruv Screw Schraube M10x20

21 |50001004022 |Skruv Screw Schraube M10x40

22 50030805022 |Insexskruv Socket head cap screw Innensechskantschraube M8x50

23 [50060801622 | Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M8x16

24 150060602022 |Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M6x20 SH400C
24 150060803022 |Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M8x30 SH600-800C
25 |51010600022 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M6

26 |51010600022 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M6 SH400C
26 |51010800022 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M8 SH600-800C
27 |51011000022 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M10

28 51050600022 |Vingmutter Wing nut Fligelmutter M6

29 52000600042 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M6 SH400C
29 52000800042 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M8 SH600-800C
30 |52001000042 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M10

31 609021 Saslang, metervara Seed hose, per metre Saschlauch, Meterware @32

32 [52011025442 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M10 A2

33 50060603522 |Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M6x35 SH400

33 [50060602022 | Vagnsbult Carriage bolt Bolzen M6x20 SH600-800
34 (412624 Buntband Cable tie Spannband 4,6x300

11.03.2011 2

31



Fig. / Abb. 17

Hydraulik, vingsektioner
Hydraulic system, wing section
Hydraulik, Fliigelsektion

SH 800C

Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim

1 427914 Skydd Cover Schutz

2 401776 Snabbkoppling Quick coupling Schnellkupplung ML, 1/2"

3 401774 Gummistalbricka Rubber steel washer Gummistahlscheibe 1/2"

4 401782 Nippel Nipple Nippel 1/4"-1/2"

5 471903 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:1/4", L:9434
6 477049 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:1/4", L:1100
7 401789 Nippel Nipple Nippel 1/4"-3/8"

8 402203 Gummistalbricka Rubber steel washer Gummistahlscheibe 3/8"

9 477050 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:1/4", L:2100
10 |50001206021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M12x60

11 |51011200021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M12

12 |448060 Sprint Pin Splint @30x155

13 |448148 Kolvstangshuvud Piston rod head Kolbenstangenende

14 |412620 Lagmutter Low nut Flachmutter M36x2

15 |453840 Hydraulcylinder Hydraulic ram Hydraulikzylinder D:110/50, L:1175/900
15 |448135 Téatningssats Sealing kit Dichtungssatz

15 |448138 Kolvstangsstyrning Piston rod guide Kolbenstangenfiihrung

15 |453838 Cylinderror Ram tube Zylinderrohr

15 |453839 Kolvstang Piston rod Kolbenstange

16 414650 Nippel Nipple Nippel

17 |50000805021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M8x50

18 |453209 Hydraulblock Hydraulic block Hydraulikblock ASSY

19 |402203 Gummistalbricka Rubber steel washer Gummistahlscheibe 3/8"

20 |401789 Nippel Nipple Nippel 1/4"-3/8"

21 |411901 T-adapter T-connector T-adapter 1/4"

22 472372 Faste Bracket Halterung

23 52000800041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M8

24 151010800021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M8
11.03.2011 2 41



Fig. / Abb. 22

Hydraulik, sdaggregat SH 800C
Hydraulic system, drilling unit

Hydraulik, Saataggregat

Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim

1 446180 T-adapter T-connector T-adapter

2 471466 Plugg Plug Pfropfen

3 472582 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1025
4 472640 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1700
5 472641 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1000
6 472642 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1150
7 472651 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1650
8 476202 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:5200
9 476163 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2300
10 |472658 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:518
11 |476165 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:3200
12 |476166 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2300
13 |472643 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2350
14 |472646 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2250
15 |472647 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2050
16 |476164 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2200
17 |472583 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1025
18 |472584 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1225
19 |476239 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1500
20 [476240 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2450
21 |472585 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1500
22 |476238 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:2450
23 [476161 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:1100
24 |472649 Hydraulslang Hydraulic hose Hydraulikschlauch DI:3/8", L:950
11.03.2011 2 51



Fig. / Abb. 27

Sdkerhetspaket och belysning SH 400-800C
Safety package and lighting
Sicherheitspaket und Beleuchtung

Pos |No. Svenska English Deutsch Dim

1 307384 Belysningsramp Lighting unit Beleuchtungsrampe FR

2 307393 Reflex, gul Reflex, yellow Reflex, gelb

3 307395 Positionsljus Position light Positionslicht

3 307396 Glddlampa, positionsljus Bulb, positions light Glihbirne, Positionslicht

4 400524 Sprint Pin Splint B12,7x67
5 401762 Lasnal Locking pin Arretierstift 3,5mm
6 407032 Gummispannare Rubber strap Gummihalterung

7 419318 Krok Hitch Haken

8 419339 Ror Tube Rohr

9 427706 Kablage Cable harness Kabel

10 [433632 Presenning Tarpaulin Plane

11 471132 Plat Plate Blech

12 471133 Plat Plate Blech

13 [471421 Krampa Clamp Krampe

14 |471469 Faste Bracket Halterung

15 475758 Kil Key Keil

16 |475759 Faste Bracket Halterung

17 |475793 Plat Plate Blech

18 |475794 Plat Plate Blech

19 |50000601621 | Skruv Screw Schraube M6x16
20 |50000602021 |Skruv Screw Schraube M6x20
21 |50000801621 |Skruv Screw Schraube M8x16
22 |50130602071 |Skruv Screw Schraube M6x20
23 51010600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M6

24 151010800021 |L&smutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M8

25 |51021600021 |Lasmutter Lock nut Sicherungsmutter M16
26 |52000600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M6

27 152001600041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M16
28 412895 Bakljus Rear lights Rucklicht ASSY
28 |413339 Glddlampa Bulb Glihbirne 12V, 21/5W
28 413499 Gldédlampa Bulb Glihbirne 12V, 10W
29 (417768 Distans Spacer Distanz

30 |433110 Gummidampare Rubber damper Gummidampfer

31 |471539 Reflex Reflex Reflex

32 |475606 Plat Plate Blech RH

33 |475607 Plat Plate Blech LH

34 475810 Faste Bracket Halterung RH

35 (475811 Faste Bracket Halterung LH

36 |50000802521 |Skruv Screw Schraube M8x25
37 150040603522 |Skruv Screw Schraube M6x35
38 |50130601671 |Skruv Screw Schraube M6x16
39 |52000800041 |Bricka Washer Scheibe M8

11.03.2011 2 61



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Vaderstad+Seed+Hawk+SH+400+800C+Parts

